
# 21 University of Mount Union (13-2) -vs- #  Rutgers-Camden (4-5)
03/14/2026 at Auburndale, Ohio (Lake Myrtle Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ickes, Luke (4-0)
Loss: Juliano, D.J. (0-1)
HBP: Glenn, Sean
PB: Jung, Jake (1)
 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 150   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 83F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
University of Mount Union 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0 8 12 2
Rutgers-Camden 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 1

University of Mount Union 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fox, Brycen cf 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Ickes, Luke p/dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Tome III, Daniel ss 5 0 1 2 0 0 4
Tsouras, Chris rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Denham, Drew 3b 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Curry, Derek lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Jung, Jake c 4 2 1 0 1 3 1
Schroeder, Aidan 2b 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
Tucker, Aaron 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Gernert, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 12 6 4 8 8

2B: Fox, Brycen (1); Tsouras, Chris (1); Denham, Drew (1)
SB: Ickes, Luke (1); Curry, Derek (1)
CS: Schroeder, Aidan (1)
HBP: Ickes, Luke (1)
E: Tome III, Daniel (1); Schroeder, Aidan (1)

Rutgers-Camden 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Watson, Jacob cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dubler, Austin 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Slusarski, Jake dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph, Ryan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gural, Will 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Smith, Chris ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
McCaffrey, Gavin rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Blizzard, Mason c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
McAleer, Matt lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Juliano, D.J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitmore, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Snyder, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Glenn, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gogolski, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 3 1 2 8 4

SH: Blizzard, Mason (1)
PO: Dubler, Austin (1)
E: Juliano, D.J. (1)
DP: 1

University of Mount Union IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ickes, Luke (W, 4-0) 7.0 3 2 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 26 5 9 102
Gernert, Drew 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 30
Totals 3 2 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 30 33 6 11 132

Rutgers-Camden IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Juliano, D.J. (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 4 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 6 89
Whitmore, Michael 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 21
Snyder, Ricky 0.2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Glenn, Sean 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 21
Gogolski, Anthony 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Totals 12 8 7 4 8 1 0 1 0 38 43 6 11 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

University of Mount Union - Top of 1st UMU RC
Fox,Brycen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Ickes,Luke struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0
TomeIII,Daniel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 1st UMU RC
Watson,Jacob struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Dubler,Austin singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Dubler,Austin out at second base, p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Slusarski,Jake grounded out up the middle putout by 2b, unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 0

University of Mount Union - Top of 2nd UMU RC
Tsouras,Chris doubled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Denham,Drew struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Curry,Derek singled to first base (3-2 BKFFFBB). 0 0
Jung,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 0
Schroeder,Aidan struck out looking (3-2 FBFFBBK). 0 0

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 2nd UMU RC
Joseph,Ryan grounded out to second base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Gural,Will struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 0 0
Smith,Chris grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 0 0

University of Mount Union - Top of 3rd UMU RC
Tucker,Aaron struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 0
Fox,Brycen popped up to the infield putout by 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ickes,Luke singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
TomeIII,Daniel grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 3rd UMU RC
McCaffrey,Gavin reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Schroeder,Aidan (E4) (0-1 K). 0 0
Blizzard,Mason sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 K); McCaffrey,Gavin advanced to second base. 0 0
McAleer,Matt grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); McCaffrey,Gavin advanced to third base. 0 0
Watson,Jacob reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by TomeIII,Daniel (E6) (0-2 KS); McCaffrey,Gavin
scored, unearned. 0 1
Dubler,Austin flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 0 1

University of Mount Union - Top of 4th UMU RC
Tsouras,Chris grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 FBBB). 0 1
Denham,Drew lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 1
Curry,Derek flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 1

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 4th UMU RC
Slusarski,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBKBBF). 0 1
Joseph,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 1
Gural,Will grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1

University of Mount Union - Top of 5th UMU RC
Jung,Jake singled to third base (0-2 FSF). 0 1



Schroeder,Aidan singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KF); Jung,Jake advanced to second base. 0 1
Tucker,Aaron reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Juliano,DJ (E1) (0-0); Jung,Jake scored from
second base; Schroeder,Aidan advanced from first base to third base; Tucker,Aaron advanced to second
base. 1 1
Fox,Brycen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Ickes,Luke grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Schroeder,Aidan scored; Tucker,Aaron
advanced to third base; Fox,Brycen advanced to second base. 2 1
TomeIII,Daniel singled to right center, 2RBI (0-2 KFF); Tucker,Aaron scored, unearned; Fox,Brycen scored
from second base. 4 1
Tsouras,Chris walked (3-2 KSBBFBB); TomeIII,Daniel advanced to second base. 4 1
Denham,Drew grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (1-2 SBFF); TomeIII,Daniel out at 3B on
the play, 3b to 1b. 4 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 5th UMU RC
Smith,Chris grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KFBFBFBFF). 4 1
McCaffrey,Gavin flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 4 1
Blizzard,Mason grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 1

University of Mount Union - Top of 6th UMU RC
RC pitching change: Whitmore,Michael replaces Juliano,DJ. 4 1
Curry,Derek flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Jung,Jake walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Schroeder,Aidan walked (3-0 BBBB); Jung,Jake advanced to second base. 4 1
Tucker,Aaron flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-1 KBB). 4 1
Fox,Brycen doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-1 K); Jung,Jake scored from second base; Schroeder,Aidan
scored from first base. 6 1
Ickes,Luke singled in the infield (1-0 B); Fox,Brycen advanced to third base. 6 1
TomeIII,Daniel grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BS). 6 1

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 6th UMU RC
McAleer,Matt fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK). 6 1
Watson,Jacob lined out to rf (0-0). 6 1
Dubler,Austin struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 6 1

University of Mount Union - Top of 7th UMU RC
RC pitching change: Snyder,Ricky replaces Whitmore,Michael. 6 1
Tsouras,Chris grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 6 1
Denham,Drew doubled down the left field line (1-1 BF). 6 1
Curry,Derek singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Denham,Drew advanced to third base. 6 1
Curry,Derek stole second base. 6 1
Jung,Jake struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 6 1
RC pitching change: Glenn,Sean replaces Snyder,Ricky. 6 1
Schroeder,Aidan singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Denham,Drew scored; Curry,Derek advanced to third
base. 7 1
Schroeder,Aidan out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Curry,Derek scored. 8 1

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 7th UMU RC
Slusarski,Jake popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 BKBK). 8 1
Joseph,Ryan grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB). 8 1
Gural,Will singled up the middle (2-2 KKBBF). 8 1
Smith,Chris walked (3-0 BBBB); Gural,Will advanced to second base. 8 1
Smith,Chris advanced to second base on a passed ball; Gural,Will advanced to third base on a passed ball. 8 1
McCaffrey,Gavin singled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Gural,Will scored; Smith,Chris advanced to third base. 8 2
Blizzard,Mason struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 8 2

University of Mount Union - Top of 8th UMU RC
Tucker,Aaron grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S). 8 2



Fox,Brycen grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 8 2
Ickes,Luke hit by pitch (2-2 BBKKFB). 8 2
Ickes,Luke stole second base. 8 2
Ickes,Luke advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 8 2
TomeIII,Daniel flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 8 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 8th UMU RC
UMU position change: Ickes,Luke now playing dh from p 8 2
UMU substitution: Gernert,Drew now playing p. 8 2
McAleer,Matt flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 8 2
Watson,Jacob grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 8 2
Dubler,Austin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 8 2

University of Mount Union - Top of 9th UMU RC
RC pitching change: Gogolski,Anthony replaces Glenn,Sean. 8 2
Tsouras,Chris grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KKB). 8 2
Denham,Drew singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 8 2
Curry,Derek struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 8 2
Jung,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 8 2

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 9th UMU RC
Slusarski,Jake walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 2
Joseph,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 8 2
Gural,Will struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 8 2
Smith,Chris struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 8 2


